TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc.		03/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sildorex S.A.
Street Address:	92 Rue de Richelieu
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77052370	LUREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: pgallagher@mcandrews-ip.com Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

34033US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Priscilla F. Gallagher Name: Address Line 1: 500 West Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

900078277

REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Priscilla F. Gallagher			
Signature:	/Priscilla F. Gallagher/			
Date:	06/01/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sildorex_Assignment#page1.tif source=Sildorex_Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a principal place of business at 7101 Muirkirk Road, Beltsville, Maryland 20705, represents and warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77052370 for the mark LUREX (hereinafter referred to as the "MARK") and has the right to assign such right, title and interest to the MARK; and

Whereas, Sildorex S.A., a corporation of France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 92 Rue de Richelieu, 75002 Paris, France, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARK and the goodwill symbolized by said MARK, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made. ASSIGNOR further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE whatever cause of action ASSIGNOR may have for any past or present infringement of said MARK, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this $2/s_7$ day of February, 2007.

Rockwood Pigments NA, Inc.

Fitte: V.P. FINANCE

STATE OF Maryland	{
	{
COUNTY OF Prens Sloves	{

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Robert

Robert known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

ment and acknowledged to me that he has authority to and did execute the foregoing

instrument and acknowledged to me that he has authority to and did execute the foregoing instrument in his above indicated capacity, and that he signed his name pursuant thereto.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 day of January, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Doris G. Slingerland

Prince George's County, Maryland My Commission Expires 10/01/07

RECORDED: 06/01/2007